
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
 

  
[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING PLS.’ MOTION

 CASE NO. CV 13-04460-GHK (MRWx)
 

 

GLENN D. POMERANTZ (State Bar No. 112503) 
glenn.pomerantz@mto.com 
KELLY M. KLAUS (State Bar No. 161091) 
kelly.klaus@mto.com 
MELINDA E. LeMOINE (State Bar No. 235670) 
melinda.lemoine@mto.com 
ADAM I. KAPLAN (State Bar No. 268182) 
adam.kaplan@mto.com 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue 
Thirty-Fifth Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90071-1560 
Telephone: (213) 683-9100 
Facsimile: (213) 687-3702 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
Warner/Chappell Music, Inc. and 
Summy-Birchard, Inc.  
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WESTERN DIVISION 

GOOD MORNING TO YOU 
PRODUCTIONS CORP.; et al., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC., 
et al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

 Lead Case No. CV 13-04460-GHK 
(MRWx) 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING 
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR 
ORDER: (i) OVERRULING 
DEFENDANTS’ CLAIM OF 
PRIVILEGE IN DOCUMENTS 
PRODUCED BY A NON-PARTY, OR 
PERMITTING A SECOND RULE 
30(B)(6) DEPOSITION TO 
DETERMINE THE FACTUAL BASIS 
FOR THAT CLAIM; AND (ii) 
GRANTING RELIEF FROM THE 
DISCOVERY CUT-OFF TO 
CONDUCT THAT DEPOSITION 
 
 
Judge:  Hon. Michael R. Wilner 
Room:  H-9th Floor  
 
Date:  July 25, 2014 
Time:  9:30 A.M. 
Judge:  Hon. Michael R. Wilner 
Room:  H-9th Floor  
Disc. Cutoff: July 11, 2014 
Pretrial Conf.: N/A 
Trial Date:   N/A 
L/D File Jt. MSJ: Nov. 14, 2014 
 

   

Rupa Marya v. Warner Chappell Music Inc Doc. 123 Att. 15

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2013cv04460/564772/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2013cv04460/564772/123/15.html
https://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
 

 

 -1- 
[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING PLS.’ MOTION

 CASE NO. CV 13-04460-GHK (MRWx
 

After considering all of the arguments and briefing presented by the parties in 

connection with Plaintiffs’ Motion for Order (i) Overruling Defendants’ Claim of 

Privilege in Documents Produced by a Non-Party, or Permitting a Second Rule 

30(B)(6) Deposition to Determine the Factual Basis for that Claim; and (ii) Granting 

Relief from the Discovery Cut-Off to Conduct that Deposition, the Court hereby 

DENIES Plaintiffs’ Motion. 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

DATED:  ________    ________________________________________ 

   THE HONORABLE MICHAEL R. WILNER 

   UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

 

 

 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
 

 

 -2- 
[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING PLS.’ MOTION

 CASE NO. CV 13-04460-GHK (MRWx
 

Respectfully submitted by:  

 

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 

 

By: /s/ Kelly M. Klaus  

 KELLY M. KLAUS 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Warner/Chappell 
Music, Inc. and Summy-Birchard, Inc.  

 
 


