$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	GLENN D. POMERANTZ (State Bar No glenn.pomerantz@mto.com KELLY M. KLAUS (State Bar No. 16109	,
_	kelly.klaus@mto.com	
3	MELINDA E. LeMOINE (State Bar No. 2 melinda.lemoine@mto.com	
4	ADAM I. KAPLAN (State Bar No. 26818 adam.kaplan@mto.com	32)
5	MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 355 South Grand Avenue	
6	Thirty-Fifth Floor Los Angeles, California 90071-1560	
7 8	Telephone: (213) 683-9100 Facsimile: (213) 687-3702	
9	Attorneys for Defendants Warner/Chappell Music, Inc. and Summy-Birchard, Inc.	
10	Summing Brieffard, The	
11		DISTRICT COURT CT OF CALIFORNIA
12		DIVISION
13	GOOD MORNING TO YOU PRODUCTIONS CORP.; et al.,	Lead Case No. CV 13-04460-GHK (MRWx)
14	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING
15	v.	PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ORDER: (i) OVERRULING
16	WARNER/CHAPPELL MUSIC, INC.,	DEFENDANTS' CLAIM OF PRIVILEGE IN DOCUMENTS
17	et al.,	PRODUCED BY A NON-PARTY, OR PERMITTING A SECOND RULE
18	Defendants.	30(B)(6) DEPOSITION TO DETERMINE THE FACTUAL BASIS
19		FOR THAT CLAIM; AND (ii) GRANTING RELIEF FROM THE
20		DISCOVERY CUT-OFF TO CONDUCT THAT DEPOSITION
21		CONDUCT THAT DETOSITION
22		Judge: Hon. Michael R. Wilner Room: H-9th Floor
23		Date: July 25, 2014
24		Time: 9:30 A.M.
25		Judge: Hon. Michael R. Wilner Room: H-9th Floor Disc. Cutoff: July 11, 2014
26		Pretrial Conf.: N/A Trial Date: N/A
27		L/D File Jt. MSJ: Nov. 14, 2014
28		

- 1			
1	After considering all of the arguments and briefing presented by the parties in		
2	connection with Plaintiffs' Motion for Order (i) Overruling Defendants' Claim of		
3	Privilege in Documents Produced by a Non-Party, or Permitting a Second Rule		
4	30(B)(6) Deposition to Determine the Factual Basis for that Claim; and (ii) Granting		
5	Relief from the Discovery Cut-Off to Conduct that Deposition, the Court hereby		
6	DENIES Plaintiffs' Motion.		
7	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
8			
9	DATED:		
10	THE HONORABLE MICHAEL R. WILNER		
11	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

1	Respectfully submitted by:
2	
3	MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
4	By: /s/ Kelly M. Klaus
5	KELLY M. KLAUS
6	Attorneys for Defendants Warner/Chappell Music, Inc. and Summy-Birchard, Inc.
7	Music, Inc. and Summy-Birchard, Inc.
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
242526	
- 1	
27	
28	